REPORT ON STUDENTS SATISFACTION SURVEY

TEACHING-LEARNING AND EVALUATION

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

The students are an integral part of any academic institutions. The prime measure of college’s

development can be easily interpreted by the satiety of the students. In order to capture the experience

of the students for the academic session 2020-2021 a questionnaire has been circulated among the
students of the college. Students have rated the question in a scale of 1 to 5. The collected data points
are analysed on a five point Likert scale, in percentage and bar diagrams. The scale measures the

responses as below average, average, good, very good, excellent. This survey is based on the response
of 252 students.

Number of responses received for the (SSS) survey =252

SN QUESTIONNAIRE Score
OVERALL AVERAGE SCORE 4.01
1 |Environment of the college (Green and Eco-friendly) 4.21
2 |Boys and girls common room including toilets(clean and hygienic) 3.32
3 |Availability of safe drinking water in the college campus 3.43
4 |Teachers catering to the students diversity 4.22
5 |Use of ICT in teaching learning process 4.31
6 |[Teaching learning management system in the college 4.24
7 |Timely completion of curriculum 4.60
8 [Self satisfaction on teachers as facilitators 4.23
9 [Transparency in evaluation of internal examinations 4.42
10 |Impartiality in evaluation 4.72
11 |Mentor mentee system in the college 3.49




SN QUESTIONNAIRE Score
OVERALL AVERAGE SCORE 4.01
12 |Availability of indoor game facilities in the students common room 3.89
13 |Availability of news papers, journals, reference books etc in the reading room 4.21
14 |Availability of wi fi facility 24x7 in the college premises 3.54
15 |Availability of internet in the college as a learning resource 3.09
16 |Cooperation of library staff 3.65
17 |Cooperation of support staff 412
18 |Conduct of career counseling program 3.84
19 |Conduct of seminars in a routine order 4.16
20 |Application of what’s app group in doubt clearing. 4.85




Analysis of the student feedback on teaching and campus facilities of R.C.M Science College, Khallikote

Table- 1.4.1 Satisfaction level of the students about Boys and Girls common-room

Responses frequency Percentage
Excellent 65 25.79365
Very Good 70 27.77778
Good 60 23.80952
Average 35 13.88889
Below Average 22 8.730159
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Fig- 1.4.1 Satisfaction level of the students about Boys and Girls common-room



Table-2 Satisfaction level of the students about environment of the college

RESPONSE FREQUENCY PERCENTAGE

EXCELLENT 76

30.15873016

VERYGOOD 77

30.55555556

GOOD 72

28.57142857

AVERAGE 27

10.71428571

BELOW AVERAGE 10

3.968253968

90

80

70 -

60 -

50 -

H frequency

40 -
M percentage

30 A

20 -
10 +

EXCELLENT VERYGOOD GOOD AVERAGE BELOW
AVERAGE

Fig-2 Satisfaction level of the students about environment of the college




Table- 3 Satisfaction level of the students about Timely completion of curriculum

RESPONSE

FREQUENCY

PERCENTAGE

Excellent

81

32.14285714

verygood

78

30.95238095

good

71

28.17460317

average

18

7.142857143

below average

1.587301587
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Fig-3 Satisfaction level of the students about timely completion of curriculum




Table-4 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of safe drinking water in the college campus

RESPONSE frequency percentage
Excellent 70 27.77777778
verygood 75 29.76190476
good 72 28.57142857
average 30 11.9047619
below average 5 1.984126984
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Fig-4 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of safe drinking water in the college campus




Table-5 Satisfaction level of the students about use of ICT in teaching-learning process

response frequency percentage
excellent 75 29.76190476
verygood 70 27.77777778
good 65 25.79365079
average 35 13.88888889
below average 7 2.777777778
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Fig-5 Satisfaction level of the students about use of ICT in teaching-learning process




Table-6 Satisfaction level of the students about Teaching learning Management system in the college

response

frequency

percentage

excellent

65

25.79365079

verygood

80

31.74603175

good

70

27.77777778

average

32

12.6984127

below average

1.984126984
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Fig-6 Satisfaction level of the students about teaching learning Management system in the college




Table-7 Satisfaction level of the students about Self Satisfaction on Teachers as Facilitators

response frequency percentage

excellent 80 31.74603175

very good 72 28.57142857

good 64 25.3968254

average 26 10.31746032

below average 10 3.968253968
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Fig-7 Satisfaction level of the students about Self Satisfaction on Teachers as Facilitators




Table-8 Satisfaction level of the students about Transparency in Evaluation of Internal Examination

response

frequency

percentage

excellent

85

33.73015873

verygood

75

29.76190476

good

77

30.55555556

average

13

5.158730159

below average

0.793650794
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Fig-8 Satisfaction level of the students about Transparency in Evaluation of Internal Examination




Table-9 Satisfaction level of the students about Impartiality in Evaluation

response

frequency

percentage

excellent

70

27.77777778

verygood

94

37.3015873

good

50

19.84126984

average

30

11.9047619

below average

3.174603175
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Fig-9 Satisfaction level of the students about Impartiality in Evaluation




Table-10 Satisfaction level of the students about Mentor-Mentee System in the college

response frequency percentage

excellent 75 29.76190476

verygood 84 33.33333333

good 68 26.98412698

average 21 8.333333333

below average 4 1.587301587
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Fig-10 Satisfaction level of the students about Mentor-Mentee System in the college




Table-11 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of indoor game facilities

response frequency percentage
excellent 50 19.84126984
verygood 75 29.76190476
good 68 26.98412698
average 37 14.68253968
below average 22 8.73015873
80
70
60
50 -
40 - m frequency
30 + M percentage
20 -
10 -
0 .
excellent  verygood good average below
average

Fig-11 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of indoor game facilities




Table-12 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of News paper, journals ...etc

response frequency percentage
excellent 75 29.76190476
verygood 72 28.57142857
good 65 25.79365079
average 30 11.9047619
below average 10 3.968253968
80
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 - m frequency
30 + M percentage
20 -
10 -
0 .
excellent  verygood good average below
average

Fig-12 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of News paper, journals ...etc




Table- 13 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of Wi-Fi

response frequency percentage

excellent 25

9.920634921

verygood 40

15.87301587

good 75

29.76190476

average 80

31.74603175

below average 32

12.6984127
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Fig-13 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of Wi-Fi




Table-14 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of internet in the college as a learning

resource
response frequency percentage
excellent 40 15.87301587
very good 50 19.84126984
good 52 20.63492063
average 60 23.80952381
below average 53 21.03174603
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Fig-14 Satisfaction level of the students about Availability of internet in the college as a learning

resource




Table-15 Satisfaction level of the students about Cooperation of Library staff

response frequency percentage

excellent 70

27.77777778

very good 65

25.79365079

good 85

33.73015873

average 22

8.73015873

below average 10

3.968253968
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Fig-15 Satisfaction level of the students about Cooperation of Library staff




Table- 16 Satisfaction level of the students about Cooperation of support staff

response frequency percentage

excellent 80

31.74603175

verygood 75

29.76190476

good 70

27.77777778

average 20

7.936507937

below average 7

2.777777778
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Fig-16 Satisfaction level of the students about Cooperation of support staff




Table-17 Satisfaction level of the students about conduct of career counseling Programme

response frequency percentage
excellent 70 27.77777778
verygood 72 28.57142857
good 60 23.80952381
average 40 15.87301587
below average 10 3.968253968
80
70 -
60 -
50 -
40 1 m frequency
30 - M percentage
20 -
10 -
0 .
excellent  verygood good average below
average

Fig-17 Satisfaction level of the students about conduct of career counseling Programme




Table-18 Satisfaction level of the students about conduct of seminar in a routine order

response frequency percentage
excellent 75 29.76190476
verygood 70 27.77777778
good 72 28.57142857
average 23 9.126984127
below average 12 4.761904762
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Fig-18 Satisfaction level of the students about conduct of seminar in a routine order




Table- 19 Satisfaction level of the students about Application of Whats’-App Group in Doubt clearing

response

frequency

percentage

excellent

85

33.73015873

verygood

78

30.95238095

good

45

17.85714286
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13.88888889

below average

3.571428571

90

80 -

70 -

60 -

50 -

40 -

30 A

20 -

10 +

0 n T

excellent

verygood

good average

below
average

H frequency

H percentage

Fig-19 Satisfaction level of the students about Application of Whats’-App Group in Doubt clearing




Table-20 Satisfaction level of the students about Teachers catering to students diversity

response frequency percentage

excellent 90 35.71428571

verygood 84 33.33333333

good 52 20.63492063

average 20 7.936507937

below average 6 2.380952381
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Fig- 20 Satisfaction level of the students about Teachers catering to students diversity




Responses observed on 5-point scale

The academic resources of the college has been appreciated by the students. Regarding the coverage of
syllabus 91%of students satisfied. The institution has been enthusiastic especially in the recent past to
indulge the students in beyond the class room teaching. These academic activities mainly includes
seminars, conferences, IT based work shops, virtual and online lectures.

The evaluation process and transparency in the examination system is well applauded by more than 90%
of the students.

The academic achievements of the college are further extended to activities like career counselling and
placement support, cultural societies, remedial classes and spoken English classes.

The student’s lot has shown active involvement in these activities and has often admired.

Regarding the mentoring more than 90% of the students strongly agree with the efforts put by the
institute to improve the quality of teaching learning process.

A major segment of students is content with support staff and library staff and infrastructural
development of the premises.

The institution is often associated to serve it’s social responsibility by promoting the students towards
blood donation camp, plantation, swach bharat abhiyan, awareness campaigning, gender sensitization
program which has an affirmative impact of college on the students life has also been observed.

The teaching and learning process in the institute with the implementation of modern and distinctive
pedagogical method could gain the satisfaction level up to EXCELLENT from more than 90% of the
students.
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